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CREUESCA.SHEDAGi ,.INST LNDIVIDUItL ACCOUNTS, JAb'URY :  19'16. 

p 	re eccrtic conditions wore reflected in the amount of cheques cashed in 
clean 	.res during the first month of the year. The total was 5,991 million corn- 

5,O70 uil1ion in January, 1945. The increase of 18.2 p.c. reflected ox-
pflsi o  in business and speculative transactions at a somewhat higher price level. 

Advances were shown in each of the five economic areas, the greatest percentage 
increase having been recorded in British Columbia, Twenty-eight of the thirty-three 
clearing centres showed advances in January over the same month of last year. 

Each of the three clearing centres in the Maritime Provinces recorded an in-
crease in the onount of cheques cashed. The total for the area was *12267 million a-
gainst $111.2 million a gain of 10,4 p.c. Yhu1e cheques cashed in the City of Quebec 
were less than in January0  1945 advances were shown in Montreal and Sherbroo. The 
total for the province was 1.655 million against 1,553 million, a gain of 6 0 6 p.c. 

Twelve of the fowteen centres in Ontario recordo ncrcases over January, 
1945. Ottawa and Mndsor were the exceptions to the otherwise general advances among the 
centres of the province 0  The provincial total was $2,854 million, showing an increase of 
28.2 p.ce over the total of $2,226 million :  the standing for January, 19450 

Eight of the ten centres in the Prairie Provinces recorded advances in January 
over the same month of the preceding year 0  The aggregate for the economic area was $899 
million ccnpared with 872 million, a gain of 3 p.c. Three rentres of British Columbia 
recorded important increases in January0 The provincial total was $460 million against 
307 million, a gain of no less than 496 p.c. The pc.rcentago gain in the western 

province as greater than in any other economic area0 

Four of the five largest cities recorded gains over the first month of 1945. 
The increase in Montreal was 9,8 p0c., the standing in January having been 1,513 million. 
Chequos cashed in Ottawa receded from $492 million to 454 million, a decline of 7.8 p.o. 
The increase in Toronto was nearly 47 P.0° 9  the total in January having been $1,960 
uillion. Cheques cashed in Winnipeg rose from $494 million to $526 million, a gain of 
6.4 p.c. The advance in Vancouver was outstanding, the total having been $383 million a.. 
ainst 20 million in January2  1945 The advance was no less than 59.5 p.c. 

.fter seasonal adjusent, the cheques cashed in Canada recorded an increase of 
10.5 p.c. over Decerrib6r 0  1945, Increases were shown in each of the five economic areas 
Cxcept the Maritime Provincos The gain In Montreal was 591 p.c. while a recession of 
3,9 p.c. was shown in To'onto, 1/innipeg and Vancouver showed gains of 9.9 p.c. and 12.8 
p.c., respectively, due allowance being made for seasonal tendencies. 

The turnover of current accounts in January was 1.85. This compares with 2,16 
in Junuery, 1942 During the interval, cheques cashed against current deposits rose 
83,6 p.c. while the doposits consisting of Dominion, provincial and demand accounts, rose 
114,3 p.c. The greater percentage increase in the suit of the three classes of deposits 
contrasted with the more moderate increase in debit accounteft Between January, 1942 and 
the first month of the present year, the turnover of notice deposits rose from 975 to 
1.01. During the intervening period, debits rose 130.2 p.co, while notice deposits were 
71.7 p.c. greater. The more rapid increase in debits against savings accounts explains 
thu increase in turnover. 

The index of bank debits on the base of 1935-1939 equals 100 was 227.8 in 
January compared with 192,7 in the same month of last year. The index of cnmon stock 
prices rose sharply during the twolveionth period, the standing in January, 1945 having 
boon 89.4. Productive operations have shown considerable decline in the last twelve 
nonths, the index of cmp1o'rnent in manufacturing dropping from 222,8 in December, 1944 
to 1864 on the latest available date. The upward movement in wholesale prices and cost.. 
f-livinr has been of a moderate characters 

The money supply, consisting of deposits, notes and coins in the hands of the 
public, rse to $71795 million from $6167,5, an increase of 16,4 p.c. It is estimated 
that the cash and cheque p1iurts rose from $7,047.8 million to $8,665.7 million, the in.. 
crease having been nearly 23 p.c 
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TABLE 1. — CHEQUES CSHLD AGLJNST IDLV1DIAL CCO;S T THE CLHRII!G HOUSE CETRESIN 

CANADA, JANUARY, 1946 MTH COMPARATIVE FIGUS FOR DECEiBER, 1945 

AND JANUARY, 1945. 

CHEQUES CASHED AGAIN ST INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

Province and Clearing 
jru5e Centres January, 1946 December, 1945 January, 1945 

Maritime Provinces - 

Halifax 	 9.9 66,092,475 76,167,041 59,606,053 
Moncton..... ...... ................ ... 20,507,251 23,634,912 18,449,480 
Saint 	John 	..................... 36 0 141,665 37,971,779 33 9 138,431 

Total - Maritiw Provinces 	........... 122,741,391 137,773,732 111,195 0 964 

Quebec - 

Montreal 	......... 	 ........... 1 1-513,253,735 	1,582,324,480 	1 0 378 0 424,115 
Quebec ..........,.................... 	128,061,796 	144 2 775,381 	162 0 759,586 
Sherbrooke ...... ....... .. .. 	13,781,965 16 0 59,415 11 1 851 2 361 

Total -Quebec .......,..,.... ........1,655,097,496 	1,743,694,276 	1,553,035,062 

20 $ 06,351 23,436 3 138 18 0 167,463 
16,676,387 18 0 183,861 13,976,272 
13,147,749 13,565,660 12,979,247 

135,295, 836 109,790,957 109,692,407 
17,920,763 16,948,845 12 0 977,812 
33,281,002 30,064,628 23 0 433,533 
75,261,785 79,656,187 66,832,132 

454,028,904 334 0 910,207 492,240,469 
13,834 9 791 15,271,111 12,102,127 
18,423,435 20,900,694 18,310,004 
19 0 777,480 18,435228 18,191 0 663 
10,922,899 11 0 799,539 9,617,138 

1 0 960,220,986 2,084 0 592,327 1,334,178,898 
6',876,505 68,387,792 83,344,367 

2,854,174,873 2 0 845,943,174 2,226,043,532 

Ontario 
Brantford. 
Chathara ••.ea..•.*..l• 

Fort William •... 	....... 
Hami'ton 
Kinton ......... . . •. . - . . • • 	Sl 

Ktchener 
London •.e.............os,.....e...... 
Ottawa 
P eterborough ....... 	• •5I I •I••Ce • C 

St. Co.the.rines 
Sarnia ,.,..,.,. ..... 
Sudbury ..... ..... 
Toronto •e.I....C..,.e.C5.S..ees,...5s 

W indsor •C5C••I•lSO•IVtS*•l5455•.•O 

Total — Ontario 

Prairie Provinces — 

Brandon 	. •••,••. 	...., 	•• 	... ... . & 8,056, 832 7 3 117 0 585 6,866,548 
Calgary 	•....... 	. .... .. . .. •.. 130,438,522 138,573,470 137 $ 77,819 
Edmonton 	.. .......................... 94 2 326,691 99,392,172 86,290,222 
Lethbridge 	........................... 10,444,194 10,966,591 8,497,196 
Medicine 	Hat 	,........................ 5,276,431 5 3 833,342 4,943,248 
Moose 	Jaw 	•......................... 14,978,962 16,419,032 12 0 117,602 
PrinceAlbert 	.......... .............. 7,519 0 847 7,640,484 6,772,079 
Regina 	............................... 76,800,248 91,497,006 93,216,137 
Saskatoon 	...... ................... ... 25,277,588 26,011,463 21 3 962,942 
innipeg 	........................ ..... 525.824,003 545,669,707 494,188,695 

Total 	— Prairie Provinces 	............ 898 3 943 2 318 949,120,852 872 2 432 8 488 

British Columbia - 
18 0 481 8 995 18,682 : 907 15,717,661 

Vancouver 	.... .........., ....0....... 383 0 497,414 334,038,278 240,466,745 
Victoria 	..,,....,.....,............. 57 0 719 2 196 55,498,408 51,103 1,312 

Tot.l — British Columbia 459,698,605 408,219,593 307 0 287,718 

GREND TOTAL FOR GAI'1ADA ............... 5 2  990 0  655 2  683 	6,0 84, 751, 627 	5,069,994,764 
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T. 	LE 	2. - 	iL 	GSLD I 	L0010 	L 	i-LS - SCI11G TIPL 'i 	CCCUi 	C LL.1l Vt 	C'TtIS 

CURRENT tCCOUNTS a•vINGS 	CC0UNTS 
Type of ocourit  

January, 1946 December, 1945 Jaxuary, 1946 December, 1945 

.iaritime Provinces 	..., 116,425,716 128,707 9 443 6 : 315,675 9,066,289 
Qubec i,572E336036 1 1 634,587,456 82,261 : 460 109,106,820 
Ontario o.o.. ..... 2 9 729,033,040 2 0 719 9 345,156 125 2 141,833 126,598,018 
Prairie Provinces 861832,068 915 0 634 0 451 37l11,250 33 0 286,401 
3ritish Columbia 421,744,140 372,749,794 37,954,465 35 2 469,799 
tRND TOTAL FOR C.AN.DA . 5,701,871,000 5,771,224,300 266,784,683 313,527,327 

Cumulative Totals Jantry, 1946 January, 1945 
Increase (+) Perconta6e of 

1946 to 1945. ecrease (_) 

Maritime Provinces 122 3 741,391 111 2 195,964 + 11 0 545 9 427 110.4 
Quebec 1,655,097,496 1,553,035,062 + 102,062,434 1066 
Ontario 2,854 3 174,373 2,226,043,532 + 628,131341 128.2 
Prairie Provinco 898,943,318 872,432 9 488 + 26 2 510,830 103.0 
British Columbia 	... 459 1 698 505 307 9 287,710 + 152410,887 149,6 
GRkND TOTAL FOR CANADA , 5 11990,655 683 5 ' 	994,764 + 920,660,919 118,2 

LJ3LE 3, - REUTI0N OF CHEQUES CASELD TO OThLR FACTORS 

Seasonally r.djusted 1 	45 
Lconumic Indexos January August September October November Dt.cembcr 

Bank Debits, 1935-39100 	,.,., 1927 184.7 197,3 191,5 283,5 206.1 
Physical Volume of Business ... 228.8 212.7 2053 194,5 189 0 9 19300 
Cortmon Stocks, 1935-39l00 	... 89.4 996 102.0 104,2 1072 11215 
Cost of Living, 1935-39100 ., 110,6 120.5 119 1 9 119,7 11919 120,1 
Emp1onent in manufacturing 
1926100 2277 199.5 193,0 182,4 18415 186.2 

Wholesale Priccs 	1926.lO0., 102.8 103,4 102.,7 1029 103.1 103.5 

LtBLE4, - EQI.kTION OF EXCHANGE - Millions of Dollars 

January August September October Novonibcr December - 

Circulating Media 
Bank Notes in Circulation - 
Bank of Canada 	.......... 1 1020.6 1,097.9 1 1-112,4 1 10 136.6 1,138.4 1,129.1 
Chartered Banks 	........... 32.0 27.7 27.2 267 26,1 25,7 
Notes in hands of public a. 908.7 997.7 1 0009.2 1,007,4 99806 992.0 
Subsidiary coin in hands of 
public 	......,........... 6811 61.8 62.4 62.2 6311 63.0 

Total Circulating Idedia in 
hands of public (M) 	...... 966.8 1,059,5 1,07196 1,069,5 1,061,6 1,055.0 

Deposits 
Deposits with Churtored Banks - 
Dominion Government ....... 60912 255.0 133.2 155 3 9 1,053.1 922.1 
Provincial Governniont ,,... 1000 114.6 108.6 1289 97.6 91.1 
Demand 	,....,..,,....O..Q, 1,816.1 2,02633 2,092.3 2 1 2970 2,046.4 2,062.9 
Notice 	•... 	.............e 2 9 524s0 2,833.2 2,934cE3 2)91(6 2,816,2 2,865,3 

Total 	............ 5 19 04913 5,29,1 5 10 268.9 5 0 573.4 6,013,2 5,941,4 
Deposits with Bank of Canada 
Dominion Government ...,..o 23.2 32.6 39.,6 51,0 159.1 153.3 
Other 	,...,..,.,...... 36,0 39.7 22,4 32,4 27,4 29,8 

Total 59,2 72.4 62,1 83.4 166,5 18311 
Total Deposits (Ml) 	........ 5,108A 5,301.5 5 0 331.0 5,656,8 6,199.7 6,124.5 
Money Supply (M + Mi) ...... 6,075.2 6,361.0 6,402.6 6,726,4 7,261.3 7,179.5 
Cash and Cheque Payments 
Bank Debits 	... ..... ....... 5,0'O,O 4,726,6 5,157.3 5,749,2 8,580.7 60084.8 
Bank Debits, loss 
5 large centres 1,1305 9886 8 1,037,2 1 3 196.7 1 2 580,3 1 2 203.2 

Estimatedtotal chcaue 
payments 	(1) (M1v1 	....,, 5,607.5 5,489o9 5,959.3 6,646,1 10,076.9 7 3 227,8 

Velocity of deposits 	Vi).. 1.13 1,03 1,12 1.21 1.70 1.17 
Cash Payments (.2) 	01Vj 	..,. 1,272.3 1,271.4 1,393,1 1,508.1 2,102,0 1,437,9 
Cash and Cheque Payments 

(MV 	+ Mlvi) 	............ 7,084,8 6,761,4 7,352,3 80 156,2 12 0 179,0 8,665.7 

(1) Including allowanees of 12* p.03 for cheques cashed outside of clearing centres and 
estimated debits against accounts (except accounts of other banks) with Bank of 
Canada. 

(2) V. .ssumod to be 116,5 pc. of Vl. 
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TABLE 5. - CHEQUES CL SHED IN CLLRING CENTRES IN JANUJRY, 1924-1946 

DOLL.RS 

Maritime 	 Prairie 	British Year 	 Quebec 	Ontario Provinces 	 Provinces 	Co1ibia 

1924 ........... 51,937,473 616,921 0 585 907 0 187 0 997 403 2 022 9 418 147,844,005 

1925 ........... 43,432,010 714,407,906 879,500,792 442,997,623 149,697,946 

1926 ........,.. 51,563,878 752 0 444 8 279 924,989,899 475,463 2 231 163 0 749,148 

1927 .......... 47,297,852 854 0 175,011 1,120 0 590,208 432 2 795 0066 163 0 972,493 

1928 ........... 53 6 045,851 1 0 172,611,553 1,432,408,949 533,571,698 207,474,985 

1929 ........... 66 0 662,682 1,527,635 0 620 1 0 658,997 1,991 591,636,241 250,397,211 

1930 ........... 60,529,288 1,055,694 0 749 1,339,956,817 539 0,594,918 215,645 0 994 

1931 ........... 54 2 372 0 855 904 0 152,578 1,161,546,653 365,460,639 162,771,977 

1932 ........... 48,422 0 245 665 2 978,971 862,856,953 359,043 0 678 134,732 0 579 

1933 ........... 382 247 0 898 606,986,021 852 9 503,545 353,782,673 117,355 0 494 

1934 42,968,431 764 3 092,079 1,272 0 344,354 381,651,889 135,958,672 

1935 ........... 43$ 08,894 781 0 272,249 1 0 289,470,848 435,3908 743 132,407,684 

1936 .........., 50 0 359,203 829 0035,928 1 0 312,379 0 677 634 0 966 9 171 165,327,260 

1937 ........... 66,399,069 1 8 032,198,719 1 2 575 9 933 0 776 375,026,926 177 0 794,110 

1938 ........... 52 0 578,009 770,354,403 1,139 9 747,178 325,154,614 156,765,832 

1939 ........... 50 0 857 0 079 799 8 466,634 1,161 0 528 0 829 322,491,502 177,537,680 

1940 ........,.. 63,561,032 608,906,219 1,135,585,590 493,748,304 172 0 533 0 810 

1941 .....,..... 72 9 797,463 780,324,219 1 0 462 0 604,924 448,8550061 176,522,530 

1942 ........... 77 0 155 8 092 939 0 781,839 1,517,460,133 499 0 853 0 274 196,538 0 506 

1943 ........... 83,842,334 1 0 157,119,944 1,875 9 067,158 545,7080 273 237,890,649 

1944 ........... 96,849 0 852 1,346,766,301 1,9460  649, 671 811,815 9 271 310 2 392 9 826 

1945 ,.......,.. 111,195,964 1 0 553,035,062 2,226,043,532 872 9 432,488 307 0 287,718 

1946 ........... 122,741,391 1 0 655 0 097 0 496 2,854,174,873 898,943,318 459,6980605 
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